
 

   
 
For more information: www.rrcc.edu/online. Please see the tuition table on page 8 for Online Tuition rates. 
New online students are invited to attend the New Welcome Day January   ,2016. 
                  Access Online Classes: 

o Go to http://rrcc.edu and click on The Rock 
o Username: Your student ID that starts with an “S” 
o Password: Self-selection. First time your password is your birthday: MMDDYY 
o Access Desire2Learn (online course system) by clicking on the Student tab and then click 

the live link for your class available under Student Schedule. 
o Your course materials will be available on the first day of class. 
o 24/7 Helpdesk: 1-888-800-9198 or http://helpdesk.cccs.edu 

 
ACC- Accounting 
ACC  101 Fundamentals of Accounting 3 
10631 470 Kathy.kaoudis@rrcc.edu   Kaoudis 

ACC 121 Accounting Principles I 4 
10518 470 Janet.tarase@rrcc.edu   Tarase 

ACC 122 Accounting Principles II 4 
10519 470 Janet.tarase@rrcc.edu   Tarase 

ANT- Anthropology  
ANT 101 Cultural Anthropology GT 3 
10785 470 Laura.zeeman@rrcc.edu   Zeeman 

ART-ART 
ART 110 Art Appreciation GT 3 
10337 470 Lauren.wells@rrcc.edu   Wells 

AST- ASTRONOMY   
AST 101 Astronomy I w/ Lab  4 
10410 470 Dustin.hubbard@rrcc.edu   Hubbard 

BIO- BIOLOGY 
BIO 106 Basic Anatomy and Physiology   4 
10479 470 Tracy.gray@rrcc.edu   Gray 

BIO 116 Introduction to Human Disease GT 3 
10592 470 Tracy.gray@rrcc.edu    Gray 

BUS-BUSINESS  
BUS 115 Introduction to Business  3 
10293 470 Donna.armelino@rrcc.edu   Armelino 

BUS 216 Legal Environment of Business  3 
10318 470 Jacki.mcgreevy@rrcc.edu   McGreevy 

BUS 226 Business Statistics  3 
10055 470 Dean.barchers@rrcc.edu   Barchers 

CIS- COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
CIS 118 Introduction to PC Apps. Windows 7 and Office 2013 3 

10060 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu   Garrod 

     

     

     

     

CIS- COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS (Cont.) 
CIS 118 Introduction to PC Apps. Windows 7 and Office 2013 3 
10532 471 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu   Garrod 

CIS 128 Operating Systems Win 3 
10806 470 Alta.vasquez@rrcc.edu    Vasquez 

CIS 220 Fundamentals of Unix  3 
10697 470 Dave.nielsen@rrcc.edu   Nielson 

CMD- COMMUNICATION DISORDERS 
CMD 160 Introduction to Human Communication Disorders 3 
10113 470 Jesse.evans@rrcc.edu   Evans 

COM-COMMUNICATION 
COM 105 Career Communication  3 
10330 470 Elizabeth.merritts@rrcc.edu   Merritts 

COM 125 Interpersonal Communication  3 
10333 470 Marleen.adzema@rrcc.edu  Adzema 

COM 126 Communication in Healthcare  3 
10706 470 Tracey.mahoney@rrcc.edu  Mahoney 

CSC- COMPUTER SCIENCES  
CSC 119 Introduction to Programming: Python  3 
10584 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu   Garrod 

CSC 160 Computer Science I: C++  4 
10067 470 Julie.schneider@rrcc.edu   Schneider 

CSC 217 Advanced Python Programming  3 

10828 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu  Garrod 

CSC 240 Java Programming  3 

10829 470 Julie.schneider@rrcc.edu   Schneider 

CWB- COMPUTER WEB 
CWB 110 Complete Web Authoring: HTML 5 and CSS  3 
10636 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu Garrod 

CWB 205 Complete Web Scripting: Javascript  3 
10068 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu  Garrod 

DMS- Diagnostic Medical Sonography 
DMS 101 Introduction to Sonography  2 
10321 470   FACULTY 

DMS 252 Abdominal Vascular Sonography  2 
10396 470   FACULTY 
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DMS- DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 
DMS 275 Pharmacology Sonographers   2 
10710 470   FACULTY 

ECE-EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
ECE 101 Introduction to Early Childhood Education  3 
10586 470 Jenning.prevatte@rrcc.edu   Prevatte 

ECE 103 Guidance Strategies for Young Children  3 
10587 470 Heidi.hagenson@rrcc.edu   Hagenson 

ECE 238 Child Growth and Development  3 

10810 470 Jenning.prevatte@rrcc.edu   Prevatte 

ECO-ECOMICS 
ECO 201 Principles of Macroeconomics GT 3 
10019 470 Carol.martin@rrcc.edu   Martin 

ECO 202 Principles of Microeconomics GT 3 
10020 470   FACULTY 

EDU- EDUCATION 
EDU 131 Introduction to Adult Education  3 
10661 470 Karen.carr@rrcc.edu   Carr 

EDU 222 Effective Teaching  1 
10475 470 Robert.vroman@rrcc.edu   Vroman 

ENG- ENGLISH 
ENG 121 English Composition I GT 3 
10075 470 Kyle.whitecotton@rrcc.edu   Whitecotton 

10076 471 Kyle.whitecotton@rrcc.edu   Whitecotton 

ENG 122 English Composition II GT 3 
10081 470 Paul.gallagher@rrcc.edu   Gallagher 

10083 471 Amanda.hardman@rrcc.edu   Hardman 

GEO- GEOGRAPHY 
GEO 105 World Regional Geography GT 3 
10022 470 Blake.mayberry@rrcc.edu   Mayberry 

HIS- HISTORY 
HIS 208 American Indian History GT 3 
10784 470 Chris.howell@rrcc.edu   Howell 

HIS 225 Colorado History GT 3 
10026 470 Kathryn.ordway@rrc.edu   Ordway 

HIS 247 20th Century World History GT 3 
10027 470 Toni.nicholas@rrcc.edu   Nicholas 

HPR- HEALTH CARE PROVIDER 
HPR 106 Law and Ethics For Health Professional  2 
10116 470 Loretta.ivory@rrcc.edu   Ivory 

HPR 178 Medical Terminology  2 
10117 470 Robert.vroman@rrcc.edu   Vroman 

HUM- HUMANITIES 
HUM 115 World Mythology GT 3 
10544 470 Marjorie.berman@rrcc.edu    Berman 

HWE- HEALTH and WELLNESS 
HWE 100 Human Nutrition  3 
10510 470 Ellen.speare@rrcc.edu   Speare 

LIT-LITERATURE 
LIT 115 Introduction to Literature GT 3 
10084 470 Courtney.osborn@rrcc.edu    Osborn 

     

     

     

MAN-MANAGEMENT 
MAN 226 Principles of Management  3 
10626 470 Donna.armelino@rrcc.edu   Armelino 

MAR-MARKETING 
MAR 216 Principles of Marketing  3 
10398 470 Jen.tierney@rrcc.edu   Tierney 

MAT- MATHEMATICS 
MAT 050 Quantitative Literacy  4 
10683 470 Tom.niehoff@rrcc.edu   Niehoff 

10684 471 Dean.barchers@rrcc.edu   Barchers 

MAT 055 Algebraic Literacy   4 
10689 470 Martha.stevens@rrcc.edu   Stevens 

10690 471 Martha.stevens@rrcc.edu   Stevens 

MAT 107 Career Math  3 
10284 470 Heather.duncan@rrcc.edu   Duncan 

MAT 120 Math for Liberal Arts GT 4 

10001 470 Heather.duncan@rrcc.edu   Duncan 

MAT 121 College Algebra GT 4 
10007 470 Craig.faulhaber@rrcc.edu   Faulhaber 

10359 471 Craig.faulhaber@rrcc.edu   Faulhaber 

MAT 122 College Trigonometry GT 3 
10009 470 Heather.duncan@rrcc.edu   Duncan 

MAT 125 Survey of Calculus GT 4 
10010 470 Dean.barchers@rrcc.edu   Barchers 

MAT 135 Introduction to Statistics  GT 3 
10014 470 Dean.barchers@rrcc.edu   Barchers 

MGD- MULTIMEDIA GRAPHIC DESIGN  
MGD 101 Introduction to Computer Graphics  3 
10325 470 Thomas.harrop@rrcc.edu   Harrop 

MUS- MUSIC 
MUS 120 Music Appreciation GT 3 
10088 470 Ira.bigelow@rrcc.edu   Bigelow 

PHI- PHILOSOPHY 
PHI 111 Introduction to Philosophy GT 3 
10042 470 James.winter@rrcc.edu   Winter 

PHI 112 Ethics GT 3 
10043 470 Marie.feldmeier@rrcc.edu   Feldmeier 

PHI 218 Environmental Ethics  GT 3 
10439 470 James.winter@rrcc.edu   Winter 

PSY- PSYCHOLOGY 
PSY 101 General Psychology I GT 3 
10329 470 Keith.swain@rrcc.edu   Swain 

PSY 110 Career Development  3 
10793 470 Dan.macy@rrcc.edu   Macy 

PSY 217 Human Sexuality GT 3 
10361 470 Christy.cummings@rrcc.edu   Cummings 

PSY 226 Social Psychology GT 3 
10111 470 Kyle.kelly@rrcc.edu   Kelly 

PSY 227 Psychology of Death and Dying GT 3 
10504 470 Amy.buckingham@rrcc.edu     Buckingham 

PSY 235 Human Growth and Development  GT 3 
10112 470 Cara.garland@rcc.edu   Garland 
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PSY- PSYCHOLOGY (cont.) 
PSY 249 Abnormal Psychology GT 3 
10505 470 Linda.buzogany@rrcc.edu   Buzogany 

RTE- RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 
RTE 101 Introduction to Radiography  2 
10246 470 Charlotte.briscoe@rrcc.edu   Briscoe 

RTE 255 Multiplanner Sectional Imaging  2 

10322 470   Faculty 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

SOC- SOCIOLOGY  
SOC 101 Introduction to Sociology GT 3 
10100 470 Sally.stablein@rrcc.edu   Stablein 

SOC 207 Environmental Sociology  GT 3 
10798 470 Sally.stablein@rrcc.edu   Stablein 

SOC 237 Sociology of Death and Dying GT 3 
10527 470 Sally.stablein@rrcc.edu   Stablein 
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